
U14 - U16 

Track Results 

Tulamore 2018

Event

75m Hurdles

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind 0.3 m/s 0.8 m/s 0.0 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1128 Evan Farrelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 1 Q 1

194 Loclainn Harris Cushinstown A.C. 2 1 Q 2

987 Adam Quinn Suncroft A.C. 1 3 Q 3

715 Ardin Magee Naas A.C. 1 2 Q 4

962 Keelin Roche St. Senans A.C. 1 4 q 5

649 Shane Ormsby Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 2 Q 6

366 Noah Scully Gowran A.C. 2 3 Q 7

946 Ronan Deery St. Peters A.C. 1 5 q 8

955 Sean Allen St. Peters A.C. 2 4 9

344 Darragh Nolan Gowran A.C. 1 6 10

362 Luke Phelan Gowran A.C. 2 5 11

628 Finn Deiter Cullen Menapians A.C. 2 6 12

Event

80m Sprint

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind 1.0 m/s -2.5 m/s -0.8 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1128 Evan Farrelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 1 Q 1

929 John Ikpotokin St. Michaels AC 2 2 Q 2

899 Daniel Uchendu St. L. OToole A.C. 2 1 Q 3

989 Ben Holloway Suncroft A.C. 2 3 Q 4

715 Ardin Magee Naas A.C. 1 4 q 5

987 Adam Quinn Suncroft A.C. 1 3 Q 6

194 Loclainn Harris Cushinstown A.C. 1 5 q 7

988 Ola Amoo Suncroft A.C. 1 2 Q 8

451 Harry Boyle Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2 4 9

779 Chris Duruanyawu Ratoath A.C. 1 6 10

30 Jon Ganly Athlone IT A.C. 2 5 11

17 James Maguire Ardee & District A.C. 2 6 12

954 Mark Litchfield St. Peters A.C. 1 7 13

1285 Aidan OConnor Suncroft A.C. 2 7 14

842 Proinsias OReilly St. Brigids A.C. 1 8 15

366 Noah Scully Gowran A.C. 2 8 16

10.68

10.43

Wind

14.45

11.58

Final Time

14.12

13.96

12.78

12.53

12.43

11.8712.33

13.35

Age Category CBP: 9.72                                                                  

Matthew Buckley (2015)U14Boys

Wind

Heat Time Final Time

11.08

10.99

10.95

10.86

10.69

10.40

10.13

10.04

13.01

11.99

11.44

10.44

10.20

11.43

11.39

11.30

CBP: 11.77                                                             

David MacDonald (2012)

14.81

14.80 14.98

15.59

14.85

14.84

11.20

11.11

10.85

10.91

10.88

10.90

Age Category

U14Boys

13.28

13.42

Heat Time

11.71

13.88



U14 - U16 

Track Results 

Tulamore 2018

Event

200m Sprint

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind 0.2 m/s -0.8 m/s 3.6 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

929 John Ikpotokin St. Michaels AC 1 1 Q 1

899 Daniel Uchendu St. L. OToole A.C. 1 2 Q 2

989 Ben Holloway Suncroft A.C. 2 1 Q 3

194 Loclainn Harris Cushinstown A.C. 1 4 q 4

451 Harry Boyle Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2 4 q 5

1171 Cosmo Hewlett United Striders A.C. 2 3 Q 6

811 Dara Cosgrave Robertstown & Allen A.C. 1 3 Q 7

988 Ola Amoo Suncroft A.C. 2 2 Q 8

992 Aidan OConnor Suncroft A.C. 1 5 9

954 Mark Litchfield St. Peters A.C. 2 5 10

344 Darragh Nolan Gowran A.C. 1 6 11

1170 Aidan Kehoee United Striders A.C. 2 6 12

Event

800m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1177 Myles Hewlett United Striders A.C. 1

81 Danny Nugent Boyne A.C. 2

781 Eoin Kane Ratoath A.C. 3

967 David Williams St. Senans A.C. 4

903 Padraic Spillane St. L. OToole A.C. 5

901 Mackenzie McIvor St. L. OToole A.C. 6

954 Mark Litchfield St. Peters A.C. 7

657 Ross Killalea Mullingar Harriers A.C. 8

833 Lee Murray St. Abbans A.C. 9

1170 Aidan Kehoee United Striders A.C. 10

902 Ned Williams St. L. OToole A.C. 11

956 Cian Gorham St. Peters A.C. 12

849 ConÃ¡n Lennon St. Cocas A.C. 13

955 Sean Allen St. Peters A.C. 14

842 Proinsias OReilly St. Brigids A.C. 15

284 Oisin Cheshire Dunleer A.C. 26

Age Category CBP: 24.25                                                                  

Matthew Buckley (2015)U14Boys

Wind

2:25.03

2:25.73

2:27.00

2:28.33

2:29.10

2:35.79

CBP: 2.12.59                                                                      

Shane Fitzsimons (2008)

2:11.11

2:15.67

2:23.14

2:21.51

2:17.45

2:39.47

2:38.06

2:37.35

2:23.52

2:24.24

28.74

28.53

27.85

27.69

27.96

27.99

28.20

27.66

27.01

26.13

25.67

Heat Time Final Time

25.72

26.18

26.32

27.59

Heat Time Final Time

Age Category

U14Boys

30.53

30.52

27.32

27.85

27.90



U14 - U16 

Track Results 

Tulamore 2018

Event

1500m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1177 Myles Hewlett United Striders A.C. 1

716 Eoin Lawlor Naas A.C. 2

837 Jack Fenlon St. Abbans A.C. 3

69 Neil Culhane Boyne A.C. 4

657 Ross Killalea Mullingar Harriers A.C. 5

967 David Williams St. Senans A.C. 6

901 Mackenzie McIvor St. L. OToole A.C. 7

903 Padraic Spillane St. L. OToole A.C. 8

336 Billy Coogan Gowran A.C. 9

956 Cian Gorham St. Peters A.C. 10

1175 Finnbar Kelly United Striders A.C. 11

412 Oscar Malcomson Inbhear Dee A.C. 12

413 Louis Malcomson Inbhear Dee A.C. 13

849 ConÃ¡n Lennon St. Cocas A.C. 14

955 Sean Allen St. Peters A.C. 15

Event

2000m Walk

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

685 Andrew Glennon Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1

Event

75m Hurdles

Wind Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind 0.4 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Pos.

821 Orlaith Byrne Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 1

952 Judith Bell St. Peters A.C. 2

991 Orla McDonald Suncroft A.C. 3

950 Julie McLoughllin St. Peters A.C. 4

762 Sadie Cullinan North West Kildare A.C. 5

951 Niamh Brady St. Peters A.C. 6

725 Eadaoin Flynn Naas A.C. 7

349 Ella Cusack Gowran A.C. 8

Age Category CBP: 11:00.56                                                                      

Cormac Byrne (2009)U14Boys

Final Time

11:43.79

Age Category CBP: 11.79                                                                

Ciara Deely (2013)U14Girls

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

Final Time

13.21

13.62

13.65

CBP: 4:26.98                                                                      

Shane Fitzsimons (2008)

13.77

14.02

14.15

14.81

15.17

Final Time

NT

NT

Heat Time

Heat Time

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

NT

Age Category

U14Boys



U14 - U16 

Track Results 

Tulamore 2018

Event

80m Sprint

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind 3.2 m/s -2.4 m/s -4.1 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

180 Laura Bolster Cushinstown A.C. 1 1 Q 1

821 Orlaith Byrne Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 2 1 Q 2

433 Amelie Foley Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1 2 Q 3

493 Anna Burns Le Cheile A.C. 2 2 Q 4

780 Aobh Forde Ratoath A.C. 1 3 Q 5

235 Aideen Reilly Dunboyne A.C. 2 3 Q 6

218 Anastasia Drakoulaki Drogheda & District A.C. 1 4 q 7

396 Lucy Daly Greystones & District A.C. 2 4 q 8

982 Nina Yung Suncroft A.C. 2 5 9

20 Orlaith Carolan Ardee & District A.C. 2 6 10

234 Sinead Magee Dunboyne A.C. 1 5 11

864 Rachel Foley St. Josephs A.C. 1 6 12

1275 Ella Cusack Gowran A.C. 1 7 13

65 Eadaoin Carroll Boyne A.C. 2 7 14

123 Olivia Gallagher Celbridge A.C. 1 8 15

340 Catie Maley Gowran A.C. 2 8 16

Event

200m Sprint

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind -2.0 m/s -2.8 m/s -2.5 m/s 1.5 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

180 Laura Bolster Cushinstown A.C. 2 1 Q 1

780 Aobh Forde Ratoath A.C. 1 1 Q 2

433 Amelie Foley Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2 2 Q 3

235 Aideen Reilly Dunboyne A.C. 3 1 Q 4

493 Anna Burns Le Cheile A.C. 1 2 Q 5

622 Ailbhe White Menapians A.C. 1 3 q 6

66 Saran Meite Boyne A.C. 3 2 Q 7

429 Abbie OBrien Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1 4 q 8

396 Lucy Daly Greystones & District A.C. 3 3 9

982 Nina Yung Suncroft A.C. 3 4 10

445 Ella Delahunty Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3 5 11

463 Orla Kenny Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3 6 12

218 Anastasia Drakoulaki Drogheda & District A.C. 1 5 13

11.38

11.37

11.35

28.07

28.67

DNS

26.74

27.38

28.23

28.24

28.28

28.55

28.74

28.74

28.93

29.16

26.53

27.04

27.52

27.53

28.07

28.37

28.49

Age Category CBP: 26.19                                                                

Alana Ryan (2013)U14Girls

Age Category CBP: 10.36                                                                

Ellie O'Toole (2012)U14Girls

Wind

Final Time

10.60

10.90

10.87 11.01

Wind

Final Time

12.04

12.03

11.85

11.79

11.75

11.58

11.45

11.22

11.36

29.28

Heat Time

11.28 11.21

11.04 11.25

12.31

13.18

11.01

10.51

Heat Time
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Tulamore 2018

950 Julie McLoughllin St. Peters A.C. 2 3 14

65 Eadaoin Carroll Boyne A.C. 1 6 15

411 Kayleigh Keogh Inbhear Dee A.C. 2 4 16

479 Arwyn Thompson Kilmore A.C. 1 7 17

864 Rachel Foley St. Josephs A.C. 3 7 18

1110 Katie Mulchrone Trim A.C. 2 5 19

857 Orla Flynn St. Cocas A.C. 3 8 20

806 Kaitlin Howard Robertstown & Allen A.C. 2 6 21

1141 Imelda Lambe Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 7 22

Event

800m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

777 Laura Kelly Ratoath A.C. 2 2 Q 1

783 Sophie Quinn Ratoath A.C. 1 1 Q 2

411 Kayleigh Keogh Inbhear Dee A.C. 1 3 Q 3

329 Lisa Conlon Glenmore A.C. 2 1 Q 4

1110 Katie Mulchrone Trim A.C. 1 2 Q 5

237 Sophie Dolan Dunboyne A.C. 2 4 Q 6

32 Faye McEvoy Ballyroan   Abbeyleix & Distrit 1 4 Q 7

626 Sinead OReilly Menapians A.C. 2 6 q 8

1226 Aleah Kelly Dunboyne A.C. 1 5 q 9

82 Eabha Cosgrove Boyne A.C. 1 6 q 10

66 Saran Meite Boyne A.C. 2 3 Q 11

65 Eadaoin Carroll Boyne A.C. 2 5 q 12

762 Sadie Cullinan North West Kildare A.C. 2 7 13

782 Aisling Stratford Ratoath A.C. 2 8 14

931 Poppy Hackett St. Michaels AC 2 9 15

692 Aine McAuley Na Fianna A.C. 1 7 16

930 Kate Connolly St. Michaels AC 1 8 17

814 Amy Hyland Rosenallis A.C. 2 10 18

1140 Roisin Conway-Beston Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 9 19

638 Michelle Conroy Mountmellick A.C. 2 11 20

659 Eva Farrell Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 20 21

968 Libby Murphy St. Senans A.C. 1 10 22

1197 Emma Small Celbridge A.C. 1 11 23

472 Kate OFlaherty Kilmore A.C. 1 20 24

2:39.19

2:30.88

2:37.30

2:32.58

2:29.83

2:38.19

2:45.35

2:42.93

2:41.09

2:39.36

2:38.81

2:39.09

2:37.18

2:40.13

2:33.73

2:42.02

2:39.06

2:37.72

2:36.25

2:33.83

2:32.61

2:29.34

2:29.34

2:29.31

2:28.37

2:23.58

2:22.85

Age Category CBP: 2:19.09                                                                

Corrine Kenny (2015)U14Girls

Final Time

34.68

2:49.18

2:47.78

2:46.28

Heat Time

DNF

3:08.26

2:59.90

2:53.49

2:50.68

2:49.30

31.77

30.74

30.32

30.28

30.24

30.08

29.64

29.57



U14 - U16 

Track Results 

Tulamore 2018

Event

1500m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

803 Daragh Masterson Ratoath A.C. 1

777 Laura Kelly Ratoath A.C. 2

329 Lisa Conlon Glenmore A.C. 3

1110 Katie Mulchrone Trim A.C. 4

32 Faye McEvoy Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Distrit 5

626 Sinead OReilly Menapians A.C. 6

1099 Sarah Caulfield Trim A.C. 7

859 Aoife McNerney St. Cocas A.C. 8

814 Amy Hyland Rosenallis A.C. 9

82 Eabha Cosgrove Boyne A.C. 10

931 Poppy Hackett St. Michaels AC 11

115 Molly ODornan Castlecomer A.C. 12

701 Caoimhe Johnson Naas A.C. 13

930 Kate Connolly St. Michaels AC 14

120 Emily Murphy Castlecomer A.C. 15

669 Aisling Lane Mullingar Harriers A.C. 16

481 Dawn McKenna Kilmore A.C. 17

Event

2000m Walk

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

160 Bridin Doyle Craanford Harriers A.C. 1

1188 Isabel Bawden United Striders A.C. 2

978 Sophie Monahan St. Senans A.C. 3

858 Niamh Flynn St. Cocas A.C. 4

4 Ciara Mooney Adamstown A.C. 5

818 Grace Byrne Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 6

Event

80m Hurdles

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind -1.3 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

897 Kieran Cooper St. L. OToole A.C. 1

297 Adam Donnelly Eire Og Corra Choill 2

1235 Matthew Buggy Oughaval A.C. 3

Age Category CBP: 12.0H                                                              

Paul Murphy (1999)U15Boys

Wind

Heat Time Final Time

13.51

Heat Time Final Time

Age Category

U14Girls

5:08.94

5:29.36

CBP: 4:59.89                                                                 

Amiee Doherty (2017)

CBP: 10:27.86                                                                 

Emily MacHugh (2015)

15.94

15.70

13:43.66

14:21.75

12:37.28

12:44.74

13:05.86

11:22.19

6:08.28

4:56.66

5:04.29

Age Category

U14Girls

Heat Time Final Time

5:10.25

5:12.04

5:14.90

5:35.26

5:36.47

5:37.45

6:05.66

5:33.98

5:32.87

5:30.96

5:31.36

5:34.96
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Event

250m Hurdles

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1130 Jack Saunders Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1

Event

100m Sprint

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind -0.3 m/s -1.1 m/s -2.0 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

702 David Oghuvbu Naas A.C. 2 1 Q 1

388 Jack McGlone Greystones & District A.C. 2 2 Q 2

1279 Cathal Thompson Kildare A.C. 1 1 Q 3

319 David Rock Fr. Murphy A.C. 1 2 Q 4

1162 Luke Bourke Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 3 Q 5

844 Mark Lynch St. Brigids A.C. 1 4 q 6

1239 James Dillon Dunboyne A.C. 2 4 q 7

1246 Ben Hughes Dunboyne A.C. 1 3 Q 8

1120 Philip Dunne Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 5 9

1166 Oisin MacEochaidh United Striders A.C. 2 6 10

813 Odhran Dunphy Rosenallis A.C. 1 5 11

999 Evan Cunningham Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 6 12

246 Pablo Mendoza Dunboyne A.C. 1 7 13

245 Colm Lynch Dunboyne A.C. 2 7 14

386 Euan Brady Greystones & District A.C. 2 8 15

803 Daragh Masterson Ratoath A.C. 1 8 16

Event

200m Sprint

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind 0.4 m/s -2.0 m/s -2.2 m/s -1.1 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

702 David Oghuvbu Naas A.C. 1 2 Q 1

1162 Luke Bourke Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 3 q 2

869 Danny Glennon St. Josephs A.C. 1 1 Q 3

388 Jack McGlone Greystones & District A.C. 2 1 Q 4

922 Jack Archbold St. L. OToole A.C. 2 2 Q 5

417 Cathal Thompson Kildare A.C. 1 4 q 6

1239 James Dillon Dunboyne A.C. 3 1 Q 7

1130 Jack Saunders Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3 2 Q 8

Wind

Heat Time Final Time

26.35

26.34

25.85

25.79

25.14

25.11

25.06

24.70

27.00

26.79

25.97

26.24

25.84

24.70

25.09

24.91

11.9412.07

Age Category CBP: 23.76                                                              

David MacDonald (2013)U15Boys

Age Category CBP: 11.64                                                              

Mathew Buckley (2016)U15Boys

Wind

13.11

12.96

12.80

12.51

12.91

12.93

12.97

12.73

12.57 12.48

13.44

13.40

13.14

Age Category CBP: 35.73                                                              

Ryan Murray (2012)U15Boys

12.56 12.39

12.63 12.35

Heat Time Final Time

Heat Time Final Time

37.69

13.76

13.72

13.66

13.61

14.79
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1246 Ben Hughes  Dunboyne A.C. 1 5 9

844 Mark Lynch St. Brigids A.C. 2 3 10

1166 Oisin MacEochaidh United Striders A.C. 3 3 11

813 Odhran Dunphy Rosenallis A.C. 3 4 12

245 Colm Lynch Dunboyne A.C. 2 4 13

386 Euan Brady Greystones & District A.C. 1 6 14

275 Joe OBrien Dunleer A.C. 2 5 15

1158 Evan Cunningham Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 6 16

246 Pablo Mendoza Dunboyne A.C. 3 5 17

Event

800m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

388 Jack McGlone Greystones & District A.C. 1

402 Paul Delahunty Greystones & District A.C. 2

1186 Darragh Flannelly United Striders A.C. 3

850 Thomas Richards St. Cocas A.C. 4

784 Kyle Witter Ratoath A.C. 5

377 Andrew Brennan Greystones & District A.C. 6

1204 Cathal Tyrrell Edenderry A.C. 7

461 Luke Dunne Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 8

96 Conor Doyle Bree A.C. 9

953 Rory McLoughllin St. Peters A.C. 10

1114 Jack ODonnell Trim A.C. 11

147 Alex Harrington Cilles A.C. 12

719 Luke Walker Browning Naas A.C. 13

Event

1500m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

9 Ben Wall Adamstown A.C. 1

402 Paul Delahunty Greystones & District A.C. 2

1186 Darragh Flannelly United Striders A.C. 3

784 Kyle Witter Ratoath A.C. 4

850 Thomas Richards St. Cocas A.C. 5

1182 Aidan Shannon United Striders A.C. 6

1114 Jack ODonnell Trim A.C. 7

263 Daniel McCarron Dundealgan A.C. 8

424 Hugh Hamilton Kildare A.C. 9

10 Robert Wall Adamstown A.C. 10

740 John T Kenny Naas A.C. 11

Age Category CBP:  4:13.44                                                             

Shane Fitzsimons (2009)U15Boys

Heat Time Final Time

5:16.78

5:15.30

5:03.49

5:01.33

4:57.88

4:50.65

4:46.74

4:44.11

4:41.26

4:37.35

4:36.13

Age Category CBP:  2:01.29                                                             

Shane Fitzsimons (2009)U15Boys

Heat Time Final Time

2:32.56

2:29.95

2:26.89

2:25.56

2:21.50

2:19.65

2:19.17

2:15.95

2:15.91

2:13.84

2:12.41

2:12.08

2:11.41

26.28

28.86

28.37

28.27

27.95

27.87

27.84

27.62

26.65
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Event

2000m Walk

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

819 Jack Byrne Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 1

Event

80m Hurdles

Wind Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind 0.1 m/s 1 m/s 0 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

309 Saidhbhe Byrne Enniscorthy A.C. 2 1 Q 1

739 Laura Byrne Naas A.C. 1 2 Q 2

900 Arabella Adekoya St. L. OToole A.C. 1 1 Q 3

465 Rachel Leahy Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2 3 Q 4

184 Niamh Quinn Cushinstown A.C. 2 2 Q 5

236 Kate Griffin Dunboyne A.C. 1 3 Q 6

875 Anna Finan St. Killians A.C. 2 4 q 7

830 Seoighe English St. Abbans A.C. 2 5 q 8

213 Jane Sinnott D.M.P. A.C. 1 4

625 Eimear Halpin Menapians A.C. 1 5

85 Grainne OSullivan Bray Runners A.C. 1 6

717 Maria McGetrick Naas A.C. 2 6

Event

250m Hurdles

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

739 Laura Byrne Naas A.C. 1

625 Eimear Halpin Menapians A.C. 2

228 Rachel Norman Dunboyne A.C. 3

465 Rachel Leahy Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 4

470 Tara McGuire Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 5

937 Heather Murphy St. Michaels AC 6

321 Chloe Smith Fr. Murphy A.C. 7

213 Jane Sinnott D.M.P. A.C. 8

Event

100m Sprint

Wind Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH
Wind 0.5 m/s -2.0 m/s 0.3 m/s -0.1 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

34 Jennifer Sawyer Barrow Valley A.C. 1 1 Q 1

248 Lorena Harrison Dunboyne A.C. 3 1 Q 2

865 Katie Taylor St. Josephs A.C. 2 1 Q 3

157 Sarah Millea Clane A.C. 3 2 Q 4

67 Lily Cummins Boyne A.C. 1 2 Q 5

Age Category

U15Girls

Age Category

U15Girls

13.26

13.17

13.16

13.02

12.84 12.67

13.53

13.11

13.44

12.98

Heat Time Final Time

41.43

41.75

42.34

42.84

Heat Time Final Time

39.21

39.75

39.94

40.64

14.33 DNS

CBP: 11.6H                                                            

Nicola Meenan (1988)

16.08

15.36

14.71

14.46

Heat Time Final Time

12.88

13.01

13.17

CBP: 36.5H                                                              

Ciara Kearns (1998)

13.89

13.79

13.63

13.44

13.98

14.07

13.70

13.86

13.49

13.73

13.06

Age Category CBP: 10:09.50                                                                       

Oisin Lane (2016)U15Boys

Heat Time Final Time

13.59.22

Age Category CBP: 12.05                                                              

Shannon Sheehy (2013)U15Girls



U14 - U16 

Track Results 

Tulamore 2018

78 Sophie Gartland Boyne A.C. 2 2 Q 6

1135 Shauna Slattery Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 3 q 7

739 Laura Byrne Naas A.C. 3 3 q 8

85 Grainne OSullivan Bray Runners A.C. 3 4 9

703 Sarah Cleary Naas A.C. 2 3 10

247 Lucy Eglington Dunboyne A.C. 1 4 11

454 Jenifer Oboh Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2 4 12

1255 Ciara Murray Bray Runners A.C. 2 5 13

654 Alanna Costello Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 5 14

802 Blessing Duruanyawu Ratoath A.C. 3 5 15

896 Lisa Badakin St. L. OToole A.C. 2 6 16

484 Daisy Oyekan Le Cheile A.C. 1 6 17

Event

200m Sprint

Wind Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH
Wind -2.2 m/s -0.3 m/s -1.7 m/s -2.0 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

34 Jennifer Sawyer Barrow Valley A.C. 2 1 Q 1

157 Sarah Millea Clane A.C. 3 1 Q 2

865 Katie Taylor St. Josephs A.C. 2 2 Q 3

78 Sophie Gartland Boyne A.C. 3 3 q 4

248 Lorena Harrison Dunboyne A.C. 3 2 Q 5

239 Kayla Ryan Dunboyne A.C. 2 3 q 6

1000 Chloe OToole Taghmon A.C. 1 1 Q 7

321 Chloe Smith Fr. Murphy A.C. 1 2 Q 8

67 Lily Cummins Boyne A.C. 3 4 9

1135 Shauna Slattery Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3 5 10

937 Heather Murphy St. Michaels AC 2 4 11

100 Leah Nolan Bree A.C. 3 6 12

862 Erin Foley St. Josephs A.C. 2 5 13

182 Abi Sheehy Cushinstown A.C. 1 3 14

236 Kate Griffin Dunboyne A.C. 2 6 15

1255 Ciara Murray Bray Runners A.C. 1 4 16

473 Katelyn Boggan Kilmore A.C. 2 7 17

247 Lucy Eglington Dunboyne A.C. 1 5 18

900 Arabella Adekoya St. L. OToole A.C. 1 6 19

1101 Emma Gibney Trim A.C. 2 8 20

795 Aoife Casey Ratoath A.C. 1 7 21

484 Daisy Oyekan Le Cheile A.C. 1 8 22

Event

800m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1084 Fiona Dillon Thomastown A.C. 2 2 Q 1

239 Kayla Ryan Dunboyne A.C. 2 3 Q 2

356 Hannah Kehoe Gowran A.C. 1 1 Q 3

27.15

27.08

2:29.53

2:27.39

2:25.73

Heat Time

32.21

31.97

31.85

30.03

29.87

29.76

Age Category

U15Girls

Age Category

U15Girls

13.55

Final Time

2:16.88

2:21.81

2:22.60

28.69

26.75 26.27

CBP:  2:18.87                                                             

Linda Conroy (2010)

27.36 27.46

27.95

28.00

27.27

26.96

26.82

29.64

29.41

29.33

29.06

28.88

28.59

28.31

28.14

28.75

28.40

27.81

27.70

Heat Time Final Time

14.17

14.43

14.46

15.04

13.77

13.85

13.99

14.12

14.13

CBP: 25.0H                                                           

Nicola Meenan (1988)

13.67 13.62

13.74 13.75

13.64



U14 - U16 

Track Results 

Tulamore 2018

395 Louise O'Riordan Greystones & District A.C. 2 1 Q 4

787 Aimee Doherty Ratoath A.C. 1 2 Q 5

785 Amelia Campbell Ratoath A.C. 1 4 Q 6

214 Claragh Keane D.M.P. A.C. 1 3 Q 7

661 Amy Geoghegan Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 4 Q 8

70 Caer Ni Ghibne Boyne A.C. 2 5 q 9

474 Eimear Fortune Kilmore A.C. 1 5 q 10

786 Laura Smith Ratoath A.C. 2 7 q 11

662 Phoebe Bate Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 6 q 12

965 Saoirse Allen St. Senans A.C. 1 6 13

1208 Clodagh Hannah Le Cheile A.C. 1 7 14

130 Amy Byrne Celbridge A.C. 1 8 15

827 Hollie Brennan St. Abbans A.C. 2 8 16

1078 Aimee Kilroy Tara A.C. 2 9 17

67 Lily Cummins Boyne A.C. 1 9 18

Event

1500m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1084 Fiona Dillon Thomastown A.C. 1

356 Hannah Kehoe Gowran A.C. 2

70 Caer Ni Ghibne Boyne A.C. 3

662 Phoebe Bate Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4

661 Amy Geoghegan Mullingar Harriers A.C. 5

171 Hannah Breen Crookstown Millview A.C. 6

785 Amelia Campbell Ratoath A.C. 7

214 Claragh Keane D.M.P. A.C. 8

860 ClÃ­ona OToole St. Cocas A.C. 9

786 Laura Smith Ratoath A.C. 10

745 Pia Hayes Naas A.C. 11

787 Aimee Doherty Ratoath A.C. 12

Event

2000m Walk

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Pos.

128 Rhea Donnelly Celbridge A.C. 1

500 Aoileann Hayes Le Cheile A.C. 2

1183 Ciara Murphy United Striders A.C. 3

Event

100m Hurdles

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH
Wind -0.6 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

99 Darrá Casey Bree A.C. 1

1225 Jordan Knight St. Josephs A.C. 2

494 Jomarie Padilla Le Cheile A.C. 3

Wind

Heat Time Final Time

14.49

15.01

17.70

12:56.93

12:35.12

12:09.21

Final Time

Age Category CBP: 14.07                                                              

Agomide Oke (2015)U16Boys

Heat Time

DNF

6:01.96

5:38.30

5:34.05

5:17.57

5:09.42

5:07.84

4:56.01

4:55.38

4:54.76

4:48.24

4:45.29

Final Time

2:36.93

2:31.92

2:30.71

2:37.42

2:33.98

2:28.12

2:27.49

2:30.65

2:31.80

2:29.84

2:25.42

CBP:  4:51.88                                                             

Laura Ward (2013)

DNF

2:50.53

CBP: 10:02.46                                                                       

Sarah Glennon (2015)

2:35.30 2:39.90

2:34.80 DNS

Age Category

U15Girls

Age Category

U15Girls

2:23.03

2:24.95

2:25.71

2:29.61

2:48.27

2:44.76

2:43.11



U14 - U16 

Track Results 

Tulamore 2018

817 John Hughes Rosenallis A.C. 4

Event

250m Hurdles

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

99 Darrá Casey Bree A.C. 1

753 Alex OShea Newbridge A.C. 2

111 Cathal OReilly Castlecomer A.C. 3

497 Rory Ardiff Le Cheile A.C. 4

Event

100m Sprint

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH
Wind 0.6 m/s 0.7 m/s -2.3 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1244 Daniel Dowling Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 2 Q 1

757 Runo Ayavoro Newbridge A.C. 2 1 Q 2

925 Jeremiah Duru St. L. OToole A.C. 1 1 Q 3

398 Maksymilian SlusarczykGreystones & District A.C. 1 4 q 4

494 Jomarie Padilla Le Cheile A.C. 1 2 Q 5

614 Keeley Hogan Le Cheile A.C. 2 3 Q 6

983 Thomas Amoo Suncroft A.C. 1 3 Q 7

758 Liam Nolan North West Kildare A.C. 2 4 q 8

380 Chris Leahy Greystones & District A.C. 1 5 9

817 John Hughes Rosenallis A.C. 2 5 10

759 Leon Ajibola North West Kildare A.C. 1 6 11

185 Jack McGeer Cushinstown A.C. 1 7 12

748 Pawel Krakowiak Navan A.C. 1 8 13

645 Jake Coss Mountmellick A.C. 2 6 14

927 Oisin Shannon St. L. OToole A.C. 2 7 15

Event

200m Sprint

Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH
Wind -1.0 m/s -0.5 m/s 0.5 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1225 Jordan Knight St. Josephs A.C. 1 1 Q 1

1244 Daniel Dowling Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 2 Q 2

1117 Patrick Brophy Trim A.C. 2 1 Q 3

757 Runo Ayavoro Newbridge A.C. 2 2 Q 4

925 Jeremiah Duru St. L. OToole A.C. 1 5 q 5

614 Keeley Hogan Le Cheile A.C. 1 3 Q 6

759 Leon Ajibola North West Kildare A.C. 1 4 q 7

1131 Diarmuid Finneran Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 3 Q 8

1245 Michael Dowling Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 6 9

401 Michael OShea Greystones & District A.C. 1 7 10

758 Liam Nolan North West Kildare A.C. 2 4 11

17.73

38.80

35.46

35.31

25.34 25.24

26.13 DNS

25.50

26.22

26.56

25.01 24.46

24.95 24.59

25.84 24.59

25.39 25.08

25.19 25.08

Age Category CBP: 22.6H                                                             

Padraic Lewis (1990)U16Boys

Wind

Heat Time Final Time

23.95 23.65

12.78

12.82

12.83

12.85

13.39

12.40 12.46

12.46 12.47

12.57 12.86

12.68

12.70

12.23 12.11

12.05 12.13

12.32 12.31

12.47 12.39

12.36 12.42

Heat Time Final Time

40.22

Age Category CBP: 11.2H                                                             

Padraic Lewis (1990)U16Boys

Wind

Heat Time Final Time

Age Category CBP: 35.5H                                                              

Mark Kennedy (1998)U16Boys
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Track Results 

Tulamore 2018

983 Thomas Amoo Suncroft A.C. 2 5 12

497 Rory Ardiff Le Cheile A.C. 2 6 13

1247 Joshua Nwobidike Le Cheile A.C. 2 7 14

Event

800m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

904 Aaron Shorten St. L. OToole A.C. 1 1 Q 1

391 Joseph Prendergast Greystones & District A.C. 2 2 Q 2

789 Matthew Hayes Ratoath A.C. 1 3 Q 3

815 Ronan Hyland Rosenallis A.C. 2 1 Q 4

1179 Adam OConnor United Striders A.C. 2 5 q 5

1117 Patrick Brophy Trim A.C. 2 3 Q 6

401 Michael OShea Greystones & District A.C. 1 4 Q 7

73 Kilian McLoughlin Boyne A.C. 2 7 q 8

620 Nathan Murphy Menapians A.C. 2 4 Q 9

766 Oisin Jago Oughaval A.C. 1 2 Q 10

851 Oisin Farrell St. Cocas A.C. 2 6 q 11

71 Christian Quinn Boyne A.C. 1 5 q 12

111 Cathal OReilly Castlecomer A.C. 1 6 13

788 Stephen Kiernan Ratoath A.C. 2 8 14

1145 Cian Law Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 7 15

971 Josh Fenton St. Senans A.C. 1 8 16

1281 Charlie Hackett St. Michaels AC 2 9 17

932 Dualtagh Unuvar St. Michaels AC 2 10 18

Event

1500m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

789 Matthew Hayes Ratoath A.C. 1

391 Joseph Prendergast Greystones & District A.C. 2

620 Nathan Murphy Menapians A.C. 3

663 Colin Smith Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4

426 Peter Hamilton Kildare A.C. 5

677 Lorcan Mullen Mullingar Harriers A.C. 6

1179 Adam OConnor United Striders A.C. 7

72 Callum Sheedy Boyne A.C. 8

793 Marcus Clarke Ratoath A.C. 9

815 Ronan Hyland Rosenallis A.C. 10

851 OisÃ­n Farrell St. Cocas A.C. 11

118 William Fox Castlecomer A.C. 12

71 Christian Quinn Boyne A.C. 13

73 Kilian McLoughlin Boyne A.C. 14

1111 Adam Boylan Trim A.C. 15

1145 Cian Law Tullamore Harriers A.C. 16

788 Stephen Kiernan Ratoath A.C. 17

933 Charlie Hackett St. Michaels AC 18

4:31.25

4:27.61

4:26.97

4:25.64

4:38.64

DNS

2:23.49

2:18.06

2:15.77

2:12.99

2:31.74

2:30.67

2:25.56

2:24.42

2:24.27

2:23.95

2:21.93

4:41.59

4:45.32

4:47.55

4:53.62

4:56.66

5:03.14

5:06.42

Age Category CBP:  4:11.9H                                                            

James Nolan (1992)U16Boys

Heat Time Final Time

4:39.70

4:41.40

4:37.60

4:36.97

4:34.80

4:33.06

2:07.66

2:08.64

DNS

DNS

DNS

Age Category CBP:  1:55.4H                                                            

James Nolan (1992)U16Boys

Heat Time Final Time

2:03.28

2:07.23

2:14.03

2:18.24

2:15.15

2:14.24

2:20.57

2:20.32

2:14.09

2:14.70

2:11.68

2:16.07

2:13.98

27.21

28.92

31.55
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Track Results 

Tulamore 2018

968 Ryan Cummins St. Senans A.C. 19

Event

3000m Distance 

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

426 Peter Hamilton Kildare A.C. 1

663 Colin Smith Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2

793 Marcus Clarke Ratoath A.C. 3

677 Lorcan Mullen Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4

118 William Fox Castlecomer A.C. 5

337 Brogan McAviney Gowran A.C. 6

855 Eoin Richards St. Cocas A.C. 7

792 Harry Coakley SheahanRatoath A.C. 8

Event

3000m Walk

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

673 Matthew Glennon Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1

Event

80m Hurdles

Wind Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind 1.5 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1133 Katelyn Farrelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1

404 Sarah Farrell Greystones & District A.C. 2

53 Lili OConnor Boyne A.C. 3

384 Enya Conroy Greystones & District A.C. 4

898 Zoe Garrigan St. L. OToole A.C. 5

Event

250m Hurdles

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

938 Helen Ikpotokin St. Michaels AC 1

970 Clodagh Monahan St. Senans A.C. 2

384 Enya Conroy Greystones & District A.C. 3

420 Eadaoin Murtagh Kildare A.C. 4

348 Elizabeth Maley Gowran A.C. 5

997 Dearbhla OHanlon Taghmon A.C. 6

Event

100m Sprint

Wind Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind -0.3 m/s 0.6 m/s -0.3 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

995 Aisling Kelly Taghmon A.C. 1 1 Q 1

9:59.54

10:00.64

10:04.41

Age Category CBP: 12.14.36                                                                       

Micheal Ryan (2001)U16Boys

Heat Time Final Time

14:49.36

Heat Time Final Time

12.84 12.56

43.75

45.12

Age Category CBP: 12.2H                                                            

Lorraine Lightholder (1987)U16Girls

Heat Time Final Time

37.20

40.09

41.53

42.53

Age Category CBP: 36.6H                                                              

Grainne Redmond (1993)U16Girls

DNF

Heat Time Final Time

12.78

13.45

13.84

14.31

Age Category CBP: 9.15.78                                                                       

Mark Christie (2000)U16Boys

Heat Time Final Time

9:58.40

Age Category CBP: 11.52                                                             

Molly Scott (2014)U16Girls

10:12.41

10:13.75

10:27.59

11:15.60

DNF
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892 Damilola Adesina St. L. OToole A.C. 2 1 Q 2

938 Helen Ikpotokin St. Michaels AC 2 2 Q 3

1133 Katelyn Farrelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 4 q 4

923 Aoife Ryan St. L. OToole A.C. 2 3 Q 5

816 Grainne Lalor Rosenallis A.C. 1 2 Q 6

928 Ella-Cyndy Banjoko-JohnsonSt. Michaels AC 1 3 Q 7

253 Ellen McBride Dundalk St. Gerards A.C. 2 5 8

168 Jill OToole Crookstown Millview A.C. 1 4 q 9

704 Layla Purcell Naas A.C. 1 5 10

637 Munirat Shobowale Mountmellick A.C. 2 6 11

158 Amy OSullivan Clane A.C. 2 7 12

1109 Ava Costello Trim A.C. 1 6 13

348 Elizabeth Maley Gowran A.C. 1 7 14

805 Andrea Hickey Rhode A.C. 1 8 15

Event

200m Sprint

Wind Wind H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 FH

Wind 1.4 m/s -0.9 m/s -1.3 m/s

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

938 Helen Ikpotokin St. Michaels AC 2 1 Q 1

995 Aisling Kelly Taghmon A.C. 1 2 Q 2

923 Aoife Ryan St. L. OToole A.C. 1 1 Q 3

816 Grainne Lalor Rosenallis A.C. 2 2 Q 4

1102 Jennifer Nugent Trim A.C. 2 3 Q 5

1161 Kate Cunningham Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 4 q 6

1090 Caragh Donovan Thomastown A.C. 2 5 q 7

1132 Katie Bourke Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 3 Q 8

1104 Jenna Gonsalves Trim A.C. 2 6 9

158 Amy OSullivan Clane A.C. 1 4 10

1109 Ava Costello Trim A.C. 1 5 11

231 Abigail Knox Dunboyne A.C. 1 6 12

Event

800m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1147 Ava OConnor Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1

47 Neasa Reilly Blackrock A.C. 2

240 Doireann Ni Fhlatharta Dunboyne A.C. 3

852 Orla Reidy St. Cocas A.C. 4

945 Danika Gilshinan St. Pauls A.C. 5

89 Orla OCallaghan Bray Runners A.C. 6

1174 Louise Doyle United Striders A.C. 7

385 Erin Howard Greystones & District A.C. 8

2:30.44

2:34.70

2:40.14

2:40.55

Heat Time Final Time

2:18.88

2:19.97

2:23.05

2:28.63

Age Category CBP:  2:18.0H                                                             

Blanaid Quigley  (1990)U16Girls

29.99

30.34

30.69

27.88 28.11

28.90 29.33

29.65 29.77

27.92

29.92

Heat Time Final Time

26.26 26.20

27.65 26.27

26.74 26.69

27.08 26.73

15.15

Age Category CBP: 24.6H                                                           

Emily Maher (1996)U16Girls

14.12

14.20

14.37

14.66

14.78

12.90 12.98

12.92 13.11

13.33 13.57

13.28

13.85 13.98

12.47 12.64

12.84 12.77

13.07 12.91
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Event

1500m

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.
Q

Final 

Pos.

1147 Ava OConnor Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1

47 Neasa Reilly Blackrock A.C. 2

852 Orla Reidy St. Cocas A.C. 3

664 Bea Drummond Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4

945 Danika Gilshinan St. Pauls A.C. 5

1238 Karla Kelly Fr. Murphy A.C. 6

633 Ciara Dolan Menapians A.C. 7

1115 Leighann Massey Trim A.C. 8

Event

3000m Distance

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Pos.

664 Bea Drummond Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1

410 Bonnie Bell King Inbhear Dee A.C. 2

409 Aimee Bell King Inbhear Dee A.C. 3

794 Hannah Slattery Ratoath A.C. 4

242 Katie Greene Dunboyne A.C. 5

Event

2000m Walk

# Athletes Name Club Heat
Heat 

Pos.

Heat 

Time
Q

Final 

Pos.

145 Leah Murphy Celbridge A.C. 1

687 Jayne Walsh-Smith Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2

1187 Eve Byrne United Striders A.C. 3

14 Aoibhinn Crean Adamstown A.C. 411:59.43

5:12.49

Age Category CBP: 9:57.07                                                                        

Emily MacHugh (2017)U16Girls

Final Time

11:30.34

11:41.09

11:46.91

Final Time

12:01.22

11:29.40

11:23.03

11:21.71

11:19.50

Age Category CBP: 11:24.93                                                                       

Rebecca Balfe (2016)U16Girls

5:18.18

5:35.31

5:41.79

5:48.41

Heat Time Final Time

4:49.06

4:54.58

5:16.90

Age Category CBP:  4:42.2H                                                             

Sharon Monaghan (2000)U16Girls
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# Heat Lane Q
Final 

Pos.

1253 1 6 1

1270 1 5 2

1258 1 7 3

1264 1 4 4

1274 1 2 5

1263 1 3 6

# Heat Lane Q
Final 

Pos.

1260 1 7 1

1265 1 4 2

1251 1 3 3

1269 1 5 4

1271 1 6 5

Wexford 52.14

Kilkenny 52.94

Louth 58.64

Inter County Team Heat Time Final Time

Kildare 51.25

Meath 51.33

Louth 53.42

Laois 61.79

Age Category Event

U15Boys 4x100m Relay

Kilkenny 53.07

Kildare 53.18

Meath 53.30

Age Category Event

U15Girls 4x100m Relay

Inter County Team Heat Time Final Time

Wexford 52.71


